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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

X
In re: Chapter 11
SEA CONTAINERS LTD., et al.,' Case No. 06-11156 (KJC)
Debtors. Jointly Administered
.x
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

STATE OF DELAWARE )
) SS
NEW CASTLE COUNTY )

Anastasia Joseck, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that she is
employed by the law firm of Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor, LLP, attorneys for the Debtors
in the above-captioned matter, and that on November 4, 2008, she caused a copy of the

following:

Notice of Agenda of Matters Scheduled for Hearing on November 6, 2008 [D.I. 2309]

to be served as indicated upon the parties identified e attached servigglist.
. /4 M

Anastasia Joseck C

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this é day of November, 2008.

s a

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

DEBBIE E LASKIN
NOTARY RPUBLIC
STATE OF DELAWARE
My Commission Expires Dec. 21, 2008
The Debtors are the following three entities (the last four digits of their respective taxpayer identification
numbers follow in parentheses): Sea Containers Ltd. (8412), Sea Containers Services Ltd. (9667), and Sea
Containers Caribbean Inc. (4881). The address of Sea Containers Ltd. is 22 Victoria Street, P.O. Box HM
1179, Hamilton HMEX, Bermuda. The address of Sea Containers Services Ltd. is 20 Upper Ground, London
SE1 9PF, United Kingdom. The address of Sea Containers Caribbean, Inc. is 1114 Avenue of the Americas,
New York, NY 10036.

DB02:6502229.85 065635.1001
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YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR, LLP

THE BRANDYWINE BUILDING
1000 WEST STREET, 17TH FLOOR
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
P.0. Box 391
Wilmington, Delaware 19899-0391

Voice: (302) 571-6600
Fax: (302) 571-1253

" FROM:  Anastasia Joseck, Paralegal

DATE: NOVEMBER 4, 2008
PHONE: 302-571-6600 CLIENT MATTER: 65635.1001
PLEASE DELIVER AS SOON AS POSSIBLE TO:
RECIPIENT COMPANY TELEPHONE NoO. FACSIMILE NO.
Marc Abrams, Esquire Willkie Farr & Gallagher 212-728-8000 212-821-8111

Michael J. Barrie, Esq.
William P. Bowden, Esquire
David L. Buchbinder, Esq.
Mark D. Collins, Esquire
Charlene D. Davis, Esquire
DLA Piper US LLP

David L. Eaton, Esquire
Charles L. Finke

Edward M. Fox

Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP

Ashby & Geddes, P.A.

Office of the United States Trustee

Richards Layton & Finger

Bayard, P.A.

Attn: John P. McNicholas, Esq.

Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation

K&L Gates LLP

Total number of pages including these pages:

302-888-4554
302-654-1888
302-573-6493

302-651-7531

302-429-4212

212-335-4500

312-861-3053

202-326-4020
x3204

212-536-3900

¥

302-888-1696

302-654-2067

302-573-6497

302-651-7701

302-658-6395

212-335-4501

312-861-2200

202-326-4112

212.536.3901

If you have any problems with this transmission, please call (302) 571-6611.

Message: *

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile (this page and any accompanying page(s)) is intended only for the use of the
individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure
under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering
the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this
communication, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this information, may be strictly prohibited. If you have
received this facsimile in error, please notify us immediately by telephone (collect), and return the original message to us at the
above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you
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Gary T. Holtzer, Esquire
Laura Davis Jones, Esq.
Andrew C. Kassner, Esquire
Nicholas J. LePore III

Neal J. Levitsky, Esq.
Micﬁael C. McGrath, Esq.
Soham D. Naik, Esq.

Barry G. Russell, Esquire

Sea Containers Services Ltd.

Message: *

Weil Gotschal & Manges, LLP

Pachulski, Stang, Ziehl, Young & Jones

LLP
Drinker Biddle & Reath, LLP

Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP

Fox Rothschild, LLP
Thacher Proffitt & Wood LLP
Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Bingham McCutchen LLP

Attn: Edwin S. Hetherington, Esq.

Total number of pages including these pages:
If you have any problems with this transmission, please call (302) 571-6611.

212-310-8000
302-652-4100
302-467-4200
215-751-2000
302-654-7444
212-912-7851
(212) 446-4872
44-20-7661-5300

44 20 7805 5200

*
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YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR, LLP
THE BRANDYWINE BUILDING
1000 WEST STREET, 17TH FLOOR
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
P.O. Box 391
Wilmington, Delaware 19899-0391
Voice: (302) 571-6600
Fax: (302) 571-1253
FROM: Anastasia Joseck, Paralegal DATE: NOVEMBER 4, 2008
PHONE: 302-571-6600 CLIENT MATTER: 65635.1001
PLEASE DELIVER AS SOON AS POSSIBLE TO:
- RECIPIENT COMPANY TELEPHONE NO. FACSIMILE NO.
Steven R. Gross, Esq. Debevoise & Plimpton 212-909-6000 212-909-6836

212-310-8007
302-652-4400
302-467-4201
215-751-2205
302-656-8920
212-912-7751
(212) 446-4900
44-20-7661-5400

44 20 7805 5916

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile (this page and any accompanying page(s)) is intended only for the use of the
individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure
under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering
the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this
communication, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this information, may be strictly prohibited. If you have
received this facsimile in error, please notify us immediately by telephone (collect), and return the original message to us at the
above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you
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YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR, LLP

THE BRANDYWINE BUILDING
1000 WEST STREET, 17TH FLOOR
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
P.O. Box 391
Wilmington, Delaware 19899-0391

Voice: (302) 571-6600
Fax: (302) 571-1253

FRQM; Anastasia Joseck, Paralegal DATE:

Laurie Selber S‘ilverstein, Esquire
Ellen W. Slights, Esq.
David B. Stratton, Esquire

William H. Sudell, Jr., Esq.

Paul Traub

Janet M. Weiss, Esq.
P. Sabin Willett, Esq.
Jeffrey C. Wisler, Esq.

D. Farrington Yates, Esquire

Dreier LLP

Potter Anderson & Corroon, LLP
U.S. Attorney's Office
Pepper Hamilton LLP

Morris Nichols Arsht & Tunnell

Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP

Bingham McCutchen LLP

Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz, LLP

Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal

302-984-6033

302-573-6277

302-777-6500

302-658-9200

212-328-6100

212-351-4000

617-951-8775

302-658-9141

212-768-6700

NOVEMBER 4, 2008
PHONE: 302-571-6600 CLIENT MATTER: 65635.1001
PLEASE DELIVER AS SOON AS POSSIBLE TO:
RECiPIENT COMPANY TELEPHONE NO. FACSIMILE NO.
* Ronald J. Silverman, Esquire Bingham McCutchen LLP 212-318-7700 212-752-5378

302-658-1192

302-573-6431

302-421-8390

302-658-3989

212-328-6101

212-351-4035

617-951-8736

302-658-0380

212-768-6800

Total number of pages including these pages: *

If you have any problems with this transmission, please call (302) 571-6611.

Message: *

e
N

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile (this page and any accompanying page(s)) is intended only for the use of the
individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure
under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering
the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this
communication, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this information, may be strictly prohibited. If you have
received this facsimile in error, please notify us immediately by telephone (collect), and return the original message to us at the
above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you




