IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

	•
	X
In re:	: Chapter 11
SEA CONTAINERS LTD., et al.,1	: Case No. 06-11156 (KJC)
Debtors.	: Jointly Administered
	X
AFFIL	DAVIT OF SERVICE
STATE OF DELAWARE)	
NEW CASTLE COUNTY)	
employed by the law firm of Young Con	ally sworn according to law, deposes and says that she is laway Stargatt & Taylor, LLP, attorneys for the Debtors on November 4, 2008, she caused a copy of the
Notice of Agenda of Matters Schedule	d for Hearing on November 6, 2008 [D.I. 2309]
to be served as indicated upon the parties	s identified on the attached service list. Murland onth Anastasia Joseck
SWORN TO AND SUBS	SCRIBED before me this day of November, 2008.
	Notary Public
•	My Commission Expires:
	DEBBIE E LASKIN

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF DELAWARE My Commission Expires Dec. 21, 2008

The Debtors are the following three entities (the last four digits of their respective taxpayer identification numbers follow in parentheses): Sea Containers Ltd. (8412), Sea Containers Services Ltd. (9667), and Sea Containers Caribbean Inc. (4881). The address of Sea Containers Ltd. is 22 Victoria Street, P.O. Box HM 1179, Hamilton HMEX, Bermuda. The address of Sea Containers Services Ltd. is 20 Upper Ground, London SE1 9PF, United Kingdom. The address of Sea Containers Caribbean, Inc. is 1114 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036.

Case 06-11156-KJC Doc 2318 Filed 11/06/08 Entered 11/06/08 18:39:09 Desc Main Document Page 2 of 4

YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR, LLP

THE BRANDYWINE BUILDING
1000 WEST STREET, 17TH FLOOR
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
P.O. Box 391
Wilmington, Delaware 19899-0391

Voice: (302) 571-6600 Fax: (302) 571-1253

FROM: PHONE:

Anastasia Joseck, Paralegal

302-571-6600

DATE:

CLIENT MATTER:

NOVEMBER 4, 2008

65635.1001

PLEASE DELIVER AS SOON AS POSSIBLE TO:

RECIPIENT	COMPANY	TELEPHONE NO.	FACSIMILE NO.
Marc Abrams, Esquire	Willkie Farr & Gallagher	212-728-8000	212-821-8111
Michael J. Barrie, Esq.	Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP	302-888-4554	302-888-1696
William P. Bowden, Esquire	Ashby & Geddes, P.A.	302-654-1888	302-654-2067
David L. Buchbinder, Esq.	Office of the United States Trustee	302-573-6493	302-573-6497
Mark D. Collins, Esquire	Richards Layton & Finger	302-651-7531	302-651-7701
Charlene D. Davis, Esquire	Bayard, P.A.	302-429-4212	302-658-6395
DLA Piper US LLP	Attn: John P. McNicholas, Esq.	212-335-4500	212-335-4501
David L. Eaton, Esquire	Kirkland & Ellis LLP	312-861-3053	312-861-2200
Charles L. Finke	Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation	202-326-4020 x3204	202-326-4112
Edward M. Fox	K&L Gates LLP	212-536-3900	212.536.3901

Total number of pages including these pages: *

If you have any problems with this transmission, please call (302) 571-6611.

Message: *

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile (this page and any accompanying page(s)) is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this information, may be strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us immediately by telephone (collect), and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you

Case 06-11156-KJC Doc 2318 Filed 11/06/08 Entered 11/06/08 18:39:09 Desc Main Document Page 3 of 4

YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR, LLP

THE BRANDYWINE BUILDING
1000 WEST STREET, 17TH FLOOR
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
P.O. Box 391
Wilmington, Delaware 19899-0391

Voice: (302) 571-6600 Fax: (302) 571-1253

FROM: PHONE:

Anastasia Joseck, Paralegal

302-571-6600

DATE:

CLIENT MATTER:

NOVEMBER 4, 2008

65635.1001

PLEASE DELIVER AS SOON AS POSSIBLE TO:

RECIPIENT	COMPANY	TELEPHONE NO.	FACSIMILE NO.
Steven R. Gross, Esq.	Debevoise & Plimpton	212-909-6000	212-909-6836
Gary T. Holtzer, Esquire	Weil Gotschal & Manges, LLP	212-310-8000	212-310-8007
Laura Davis Jones, Esq.	Pachulski, Stang, Ziehl, Young & Jones LLP	302-652-4100	302-652-4400
Andrew C. Kassner, Esquire	Drinker Biddle & Reath, LLP	302-467-4200	302-467-4201
Nicholas J. LePore III	Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP	215-751-2000	215-751-2205
Neal J. Levitsky, Esq.	Fox Rothschild, LLP	302-654-7444	302-656-8920
Michael C. McGrath, Esq.	Thacher Proffitt & Wood LLP	212-912-7851	212-912-7751
Soham D. Naik, Esq.	Kirkland & Ellis LLP	(212) 446-4872	(212) 446-4900
Barry G. Russell, Esquire	Bingham McCutchen LLP	44-20-7661-5300	44-20-7661-5400
Sea Containers Services Ltd.	Attn: Edwin S. Hetherington, Esq.	44 20 7805 5200	44 20 7805 5916

Total number of pages including these pages: * If you have any problems with this transmission, please call (302) 571-6611.

Message: *

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile (this page and any accompanying page(s)) is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this information, may be strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us immediately by telephone (collect), and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you

Case 06-11156-KJC Doc 2318 Filed 11/06/08 Entered 11/06/08 18:39:09 Desc Main Document Page 4 of 4

YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR, LLP

THE BRANDYWINE BUILDING
1000 WEST STREET, 17TH FLOOR
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
P.O. Box 391
Wilmington, Delaware 19899-0391

Voice: (302) 571-6600 Fax: (302) 571-1253

FROM: PHONE:

Anastasia Joseck, Paralegal

302-571-6600

DATE:

CLIENT MATTER:

NOVEMBER 4, 2008

65635.1001

PLEASE DELIVER AS SOON AS POSSIBLE TO:

RECIPIENT	COMPANY	TELEPHONE NO.	FACSIMILE NO.
Ronald J. Silverman, Esquire	Bingham McCutchen LLP	212-318-7700	212-752-5378
Laurie Selber Silverstein, Esquire	Potter Anderson & Corroon, LLP	302-984-6033	302-658-1192
Ellen W. Slights, Esq.	U.S. Attorney's Office	302-573-6277	302-573-6431
David B. Stratton, Esquire	Pepper Hamilton LLP	302-777-6500	302-421-8390
William H. Sudell, Jr., Esq.	Morris Nichols Arsht & Tunnell	302-658-9200	302-658-3989
Paul Traub	Dreier LLP	212-328-6100	212-328-6101
Janet M. Weiss, Esq.	Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP	212-351-4000	212-351-4035
P. Sabin Willett, Esq.	Bingham McCutchen LLP	617-951-8775	617-951-8736
Jeffrey C. Wisler, Esq.	Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz, LLP	302-658-9141	302-658-0380
D. Farrington Yates, Esquire	Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal	212-768-6700	212-768-6800

Total number of pages including these pages: *

If you have any problems with this transmission, please call (302) 571-6611.

Message: *

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile (this page and any accompanying page(s)) is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this information, may be strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us immediately by telephone (collect), and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you